
Date 11-Nov-2022 

Time 08:08 AM 

180 2022 General Election 

Ballot Style 

Closing Totals 

Absentee Requests 

ALL 

Voters requesting absentee ballots 
Canceled and Ineligible absentee requests 
Adjusted total of absentee requests 

Ballots Delivered/Mailed 

Absentee requests sent first absentee ballot 

Replacement absentee ballots issued 
Ballots issued to requests that were canceled 
Total absentee ballots issued to valid requests 

Ballots Returned 

Absentee ballots returned 

Absentee ballots returned with voter errors 

Total absentee ballots to be tabulated 

Craig Latimer 

Supervisor of Elections 

Absentee Totals 

08-Nov-2022

Domestic 

4,484 
(316) 

4,168 

4,197 
66 

(31) 
4,232 

2,139 

(7) 

2,132 

General Election 

Military 

Absent Dom 

4,640 
(1,199) 
3,441 

3,478 
162 
(38) 

3,602 

1,303 

(5) 

1,298 

Overseas 

745 
(109) 
636 

641 
27 
(5) 

663 

184 

0 

184 

Hillsborough County, FL 

Start Date 01-Jan-2022 12:00 am 

End Date 11-Nov-2022 8:07 am 

Civilian 

Domestic 

356,654 
(33,933) 
322,721 

324,766 
5,310 

(2,084) 
327,992 

195,808 

(391) 

195,417 

Overseas 

2,758 
(197) 

2,561 

2,579 
236 
(18) 

2,797 

1,003 

(2) 

1,001 

Total 

369,281 
(35,754) 
333,527 

335,661 
5,801 

(2,176) 
339,286 

200,437 

(405) 

200,032 



Reason Total

Not Registered for Election 46

Signature Did NOT Match 2

Registered After Book Closing 42

Challenged 1

Out of County 1

Already Voted 8

Total  100

Reason Total

Signature Matches 166

Located and Eligible 113

Voter has not Voted ‐ VBM 14

Total  293

Reason Total

No Signature 8

Signature Did NOT Match 1

DL / SSN Not Valid 9

Challenged Voter 1

Voted After Polls Closed 1

Already Voted 13

Voted Wrong Precinct Ballot 99

Registered After Book Closing 156

Not Registered for Election 157

Total  445

Voters were NOT registered voters 

Voters did not present proper ID

Signature on Provisional Centificate did NOT match record 
Voters registered after the October 11th Book Closing

Voter are NOT eligible to vote in this election

Voter was not eligible

Voter was NOT a resident of Hillsborough County

Voters had already voted prior to voting at the polls 

Voters were NOT registered voters 

Voters had already voted prior to voting at the polls 

Voters voted at incorrect precinct based on their residential address

Voters registered after the October 11th Book Closing

NOT eligible to vote in this election

Voter voted after the polls closed

Voter did not present proper ID

Signature on Provisional Centificate did NOT match record 

Voter Registration is NOT verified by the State

Voter was not eligible

ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL BALLOTS
Recommend Reject

Findings

Voters did not present proper ID 

AND did NOT sign the Provisional Certificate

Voters did not present proper ID

Staff was able to verify 

Poll worker was unable to locate the voter on Election Day 

Staff located and verfied they were eligible

Poll worker told voter they already voted

Staff verified they had not voted

ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL BALLOTS
Recommend Accept

Findings

Findings

EARLY VOTING PROVISIONAL BALLOTS
Recommend Reject

2022 General Election: Hillsborough County




