Craig Latimer Supervisor of Elections

Date 11-Nov-2022

Absentee Totals

18● 2022 General Election

●8-Nov-2●22 General Election

Start Date 01-Jan-2022 12:00 am
End Date 11-Nov-2022 8:07 am

Ballot Style ALL

Danot Style ALL		Military	Civilian			
Closing Totals	Domestic	Absent Dom	●verseas	Domestic	•verseas	Total
Absentee Requests						
Voters requesting absentee ballots	4,484	4,64●	745	356,654	2,758	369,281
Canceled and Ineligible absentee requests	(316)	(1,199)	(109)	(33,933)	(197)	(35,754)
Adjusted total of absentee requests	4,168	3,441	636	322,721	2,561	333,527
Ballots Delivered/Mailed						
Absentee requests sent first absentee ballot	4,197	3,478	641	324,766	2,579	335,661
Replacement absentee ballots issued	66	162	27	5,310	236	5,801
Ballots issued to requests that were canceled	(31)	(38)	(5)	(2,084)	(18)	(2,176)
Total absentee ballots issued to valid requests	4,232	3,602	663	327,992	2,797	339,286

Ballots Returned						
Absentee ballots returned	2,139	1,303	184	195,808	1,003	200,437
Absentee ballots returned with voter errors	(7)	(5)	•	(391)	(2)	(405)
Total absentee ballots to be tabulated	2,132	1,298	184	195,417	1,001	200,032

2022 General Election: Hillsborough County

EARLY VOTING PROVISIONAL BALLOTS						
Recommend Reject						
Reason	Total	Findings				
Not Registered for Election	46	Voters were NOT registered voters				
Signature Did NOT Match	2	Voters did not present proper ID				
		Signature on Provisional Centificate did NOT match record				
Registered After Book Closing	42	Voters registered after the October 11th Book Closing				
		Voter are NOT eligible to vote in this election				
Challenged	1	Voter was not eligible				
	_	voter was not eligible				
Out of County	1	Voter was NOT a resident of Hillsborough County				
Already Voted	8	Voters had already voted prior to voting at the polls				

Total **100**

ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL BALLOTS Recommend Accept					
Reason	Total	Findings			
Signature Matches	166	Voters did not present proper ID Staff was able to verify			
Located and Eligible	113	Poll worker was unable to locate the voter on Election Day Staff located and verfied they were eligible			
Voter has not Voted - VBM	14	Poll worker told voter they already voted Staff verified they had not voted			

Total **293**

ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL BALLOTS					
Recommend Reject					
Reason	Total	Findings			
No Signature	8	Voters did not present proper ID			
AND did NOT sign the Provisional Certificate					
Signature Did NOT Match	1	Voter did not present proper ID			
		Signature on Provisional Centificate did NOT match record			
DL / SSN Not Valid	9	Voter Registration is NOT verified by the State			
		voter registration is not verified by the state			
Challenged Voter	1	Voter was not eligible			
Voted After Polls Closed	1	Voter voted after the polls closed			
		voter voted after the poils diosed			
Already Voted	13	Voters had already voted prior to voting at the polls			
		Totals had an easy totals prior to roung at the point			
Voted Wrong Precinct Ballot	99	Voters voted at incorrect precinct based on their residential address			
Registered After Book Closing	156	Voters registered after the October 11th Book Closing			
		NOT eligible to vote in this election			
Not Registered for Election	157	Voters were NOT registered voters			
voters were not registered voters					
Takal					

Total 445